UNOEFICIAL coMuimmi

Doc#: 1203110038 :
Eugene "Gena" Moore HHZ?’e#eEﬁﬁ?bgg)

Cook Gounty Recorder of Deeds
Date: 01/31/2012 11:50 aAM Pg: 10f15

Property Address: 3454 West Marquette Road, Chicago, lllineis 60629
PIN: 19-23-229-035-0000

Prepared by

Eva L. Garrett, Eso

Mercy Portfolio Services

120 South LaSalle Street; St< 1850
Chicago, Illinois 60603

and After Recording Return to:

Steven J. Holler

Deputy Corporation Counsel
Department of Law

City of Chicago

121 N. LaSalle Street, Room 600
Chicago, Illinois 60602

by Y3 o R UROWS A\

ASSIGNMENT, ASSUMPTION AND AMENDMENT OF REDEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT

THIS  ASSIGNMENT, ASSUMPTION  AND AMENDMENT  OF
REDEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT (this “Assignment”) is made as of Japuary 27, 2012 by and
between MPS Community I, LLC, an Tllinois limited Yability company {(“Ascignor”), PMG Chicago
Group I, LLC, an Tilinois limited liability company (“Assignee”), and the City Of Chicago, an Illinois
municipal corporation and home rule unit of government (the “City”) (collectively, the “Puities™)

RECITALS

WILEREAS, Assignor, Mercy Portfolio Services, a Colorado non-profit corpofation (“MPS”)

and the City have entered into  that certain Redevelopment Agreement  dated as of

August 27, 2010, as the same may be amended, supplemented and restated from time to time (the

“QOriginal Redevelopment Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, Assignor, MPS and the City have entered into that certain First Amended and
Restated Redevelopment Agreement dated as of January -7 , 2012, which supersedes and replaces the
Original Redevelopment Agreement (the “Amended Redevelopment Agreement”); and

was recorded in the Office of the Recorder

WHERFEAS, the Original Redevelopment Agreement
?} on October 8, 2010 as Document No.

of Deeds of Cook County, Illincis (the “Recorder’s Office

booH




1203110038 Page: 2 of 15

UNOFFICIAL COPY

1027931054, and the Amended Redevelopment Agreement was recorded in the Recorder’s Office on
”_‘_(jat\uqm\ 30 , 2012 as Document No. | Jiy20 240 19 -and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Amended Redevelopment Agreement, Assignor acquired the
property legaily described on Exhibit A attached hereto, and improved with the improvements described
on Exhibit A to this Assignment (the parcel of real property and the improvements, the “NSP

Property”); and

WHEREAS, the Amended Redevelopment Agreement contemplates that after acquisition of the
NSP Property, the Assignor and the City shall thereafter identify the Participating Entity that shall
rehabilitate the NSP Property and, upon such identification, shall convey the NSP Property to such
Participating Entity, which shall thereafter complete the rehabilitation work specified therein and in the
Exhibits attacked thereto; and

WHERGZEAS; Assignor and the City have identified Assignee as such Participating Entity; and

WHEREAS, Assizaor now desires to assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to assume from
Assignor, all of Assignor s fights and obligations under the Amended Redevelopment Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Parties row desire to execute this Assignment to effect such assignment and
assumption and to further amend the Amended Redevelopment Agreement as set forth herein.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars ($10.00) and other good and valuable
consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of w 'iich are hereby acknowledged, the Parties hereby agree as
follows:

1. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignec a1l of Assignor’s right, title and interest in the
Amended Redevelopment Agreement, including, without lim/tation, Assignor’s title to the NSP Property,
which Assignor is conveying to the Assignee by its special warranty deed simultaneously with the
execution and recording of this Assignment.

2. Assignee hereby accepts such assignment and agrees t 2ssume all of the obligations of
Assignor under the Amended Redevelopment Agreement.

3. Recital M of the Amended Redevelopment Agreement is hereby deletec in its entirety and
replaced with the following:

“M.  After the date hereof, PMG Chicago Group II, LLC shall enter itito4 loan
agreement with PNC Bank, National Association (the “NSP Rehabilitation Lender”) for financing up
to an amount necessary to complete the rehabilitation of the NSP Property, as specified in Exhibit A to
this Agreement (the “NSP Rehabilitation Loan Amount™). [n connection with the funding of the NSP
Rehabilitation Loan Amount, MPS and the City shall be obligated to make available to the NSP
Rehabilitation Lender Program Funds in an amount equal to the NSP Rehabilitation Loan Amount that
the NSP Rehabilitation Lender has agreed to fund for the rehabilitation of the NSP Property. The sum of
the NSP Rehabilitation Loan Amount and NSP Acquisition Price shall equal the “NSP Total
Development Cost,” as specified in Exhibit A to this Agreement.”




1203110038 Page: 3 of 15

UNOFFICIAL COPY

4. Section 23 of the Amended Redevelopment Agreement is hereby amended by deleting
each reference to “MPS LLC.” Section 23 of the Amended Redevelopment Agreement is hereby further
amended by adding the following:

“If to the Developer: PMG Chicago Group II, LLC
343 W. Erie, Suite 450
Chicago, lllinois 60654
Attn: Noah Gottlieb”

5. Exhibit C to the Amended Redevelopment Agreement is hereby deleted in its entirety
and new Exhibit C, attached as Exhibit B to this Assignment and made a part hereof, is substituted n its
place.

6. Fxhibit D to the Amended Redevelopment Agreement is hereby deleted in its entirety

and new Exhibit 1), attached as Exhibit C to this Assignment and made a part hereof, is substituted in its
place.

7. The recording of the Amended Redevelopment Agreement shall result in no loss of lien
priority with respect to the Original Redevelopment Agreement.

8. This Assignment applies tc ana binds the Parties and their respective heirs, administrators,
executors, successors and assigns, as wel! ag'any subsequent owner of the NSP Property.

9. This Assignment shall be governed i:s to performance and interpretation in accordance with
the internal laws of the State of Illino1s.

10. If any provision of this Assignment, or any raragraph, sentence, clause, phrase or word, or
the application thereof, in any circumstance, is held invalid,th¢ remainder of this Assignment shall be
construed as if such invalid part were never included herein, ard this Assignment shall be and remain
valid and enforceable to the fullest extent permitted by law.

11. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herei snell have the same meanings as
set forth in the Amended Redevelopment Agreement.

12. This document may be exccuted in counterparts, which, when taken logether, shall constitute
one original document.




1203110038 Page: 4 of 15

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Assignment, Assumption
and Amendment of Redevelopment Agreement as of the day and year first above stated.

ASSIGNOR:
MPS Community I, LLC, an lilinois limited liability
company

| : blio Services, a Colorado

non-profikctisption and its sole member
By: :
Name: Willia Towns

Title: Vice President

ASSIGNEE:
PMG Chicago Group 11, LLC, an Hlinois limnited
liability company

By:
Name: Noah Gottlieb
Title: Managing Member

CITY OF CHICAGO, an Illinois municipal
c¢Orperation, acting by and through its Department of
Houvsing and Economic Development

By: )
Name: Andrew’ 1. Mooney
Title: Comrmussiones




1203110038 Page: 5 of 15

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the undersigned have executed this Assignment, Assumption
and Amendment of Redevelopment Agreement as of the day and year first above stated.

ASSIGNOR:
MPS Community I, LLC, an Illinois limited liability
company

By: Mercy Portfolio Services, a Colorado
non-profit corporation and its sole member

By:
Name: William W. Towns
Title; Vice President

ASSIGNEE:
PMG Chicago Group 11, LLC, an Lllinois limited
liability company

By: Wﬁ-/%’a#ﬁf e
Name: Noah Goﬂfieb ‘] ﬂ" /\/0 ‘ /; C’/b

Title: Managing Member

CITY OF CHICAGO, an llinois municipal
corpoiation, acting by and through its Department of
Housiiug and Economic Development

By: ‘Q‘ l )
Name: Andrew J. T«Ioonef
Title: Commissianer




1203110038 Page: 6 of 15

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS.

COUNTY OF COOK )

I, I"L) [ (\/ K&q‘%‘ , a Notary Public in and for said County, in the
State aforesaid, doihereby certify that William W. Towns, personally known to me to be the Vice

President of Mercy Portfolio Services, a Colorado non-profit corporation and the sole member of MPS
COMMUNITY L, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company, and personally known to me to be the same
person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and,
being first duly sworn by me, acknowledged that he signed and delivered the foregoing instrument
pursuant to authority given by said company, as his free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary

act and deed of raid company, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

. .~~~
GIVEN uncer my notarial seal thls;7 day of January, 2012.

NOTARY PUBLKC
/
ev ’
OFFICIAL SEAL :
HOLLY KAVIS ;
d
4

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINGIS
MY CCMMSSION EXPIRES:02/18/15

PP P




1203110038 Page: 7 of 15

UNOFFICIAL COPY

State of Tllinois

N

County of C
I e undersi nofary of public in and for said county and state aforesaid, do hereby certify that
{ f\.& ﬁi ) E , who is personally known to me to be the same
pcrson hd  execut d t within  instrument as the  Afttorney in Fact  of
L ‘f\ N , appearcd before me this day in person and
acknowledged that Signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument, as the attorney in fact, as the free

and voluntary act of fAs self and of said

Given under bvAarnd and notarial seal, this é.j‘\_ day of TZM\UQ Vw ‘D O { =

My commission expires:

POANOTAR CN7




1203110038 Page: 8 of 15

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

) SS.

COUNTY OF COOK )

I , a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State
aforesaid, do ¥qrepy certify that Andrew J. Mooney, personally known to me (o be the Commissioner of
the Departmdnt of Housing and Economic Development of the CITY OF CHICAGO, an Illinois

municipal corporation and home rule unit of government, and personally known to me to be the same
person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and,
being first duly sworn by me, acknowledged that, as the Commissioner , he signed and delivered the
foregoing instrument pursuant to authority given by the City of Chicago as his free and voluntary act and
as the free ad voluntary act and deed of the corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN urder my notarial seal this 2 ’ Igay of January, 2012.

wl Quurad

NOTARY PUBLIC |

OFFICIAL $EA
L
o g
v " STATE OF ju
5) MMSSION EXPIRES:OQIZBI‘%S




1203110038 Page: 9 of 15

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A
NSP PROPERTY INFORMATION

Legal Description of Land: LOT 74 (EXCEPT THE WEST 5 FEET THEREOF) AND THE
WEST 10 FEET OF LOT 75 IN BLOCK 14 IN JOHN F. EBERHART’S SUBDIVISION OF
THE NORTHEAST % OF SECTION 23, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Common Address: 3454 West Marquette Road, Chicago, IL 60629
PIN: 19-23-228-025-0000
Existing Improverneiii=on the Land: 2-UNIT RESIDENTIAL BUILDING
NSP Acquisition Price: $6(.230

'Estimated NSP Acquisition Loan smount: including holding costs § 71,486
2Estimated NSP Rehabilitation Amount: § 394,000

*Estimated NSP Total Development Cost: $ 46,486

' As more particularly set forth in that certain Settlement Statement dated 35 ofeven date herewith.

?As more particularly set forth in the final Rehabilitation Loan Agreement, upoa rransfer of the Property
to the Participating Entity.

3 As more particularly set forth in the Approved Budget.




1203110038 Page: 10 of 15

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT B
(New Exhibit C to Amended Redevelopment Agreement)
APPROVED BUDGET
[SEE ATTACHMENTS]

(final term sheet and final owner’s sworn statement)




1203110038 Page: 11 of 15

UNOFFICIAL COPY

3454 W Marquette
2 units

Land Trust: NA

PMG Chi G |
icago Group | xk \N\N%\ﬁ \ﬁ\\&&‘
/ ¥ e

Rehab

1

60,230.00 |

11,256.00

71,486.00 |

3|

394,000.00 |Conf.

35,742.00 |Conf.

5]

465,486.00 |

5|

465,486.00 |

Prepared by: Mark mm-smb.mmﬂﬁlmrmmﬂmlp-H@-“_.lemNOI<<Ivm_3m~.I|wmbulélvm::mq|bb512|§3Um__llwhm_alélgm_.ncmﬂmﬁu 1/26/2012 2:39 PM

[ ]

MPS-NSP Property Financing Summary
Single Family

Approval by Developer, Approval by City of Chicago,
PMG Chicago Group Il Dept. oi Housing & Economic Development

2w

e b

Work to be performed: (Rehab or New Construction)
b\\
"NSP Acquisition Price”
Plus: holding costs
= "NSP Acquisiton Loan Amount” (NSP Acquisition Price” olus holding costs)

"NSP Rehabilitation Amount” (NSP Lender rehab loan amount)

PNC Rehab Lender
12 Rehab Loan Term (Mcunihs)
Int. Only Amortization Period (Y =ars)
3.25% Rehab Loan Interes| Rate (Prime, Floating)

"Permitted Developer Fee"
"NSP Loan Amount" (this is the same as "NSP Total Development Cost")

"NSP Total Development Cost"(Sum of "NSP Acquisition Loan Amount" and "NSP Redevelopment Cost")

Affordability Restriction
# Units, Income Qualiied o 50% AMI, AND otherwise restricted per Regulatory Agreement
# Units. Income Qaaified_at 120% AMI, AND otherwise restricted per Regulatory Agreement

Total Units




1203110038 Page: 12 of 15

UNOFFICIAL COPY

SWORK DWHER'S STATEMENT

10 THLE COMPANY
Estrem B

STATE OF Wy Dvaw #  invual Closiag
58 [+

COUSTY UF ' Coo Propanty 3454 W Mergans

The oM Ryun Shew T i) 6 81 Gy ST, OF OM OBPOIRS NG S YT

"l 16 % Wit "Ovnrerencbaiy of 4315 nelt by
whikch 75 W Wi * O 124 GAOWING DBSCIDed SreemiEie m Cook Coundy, il o, ews

1. Traat hatshe 13 G800 ghiy [Eme ar waty olf Wil SACIS BIKE GOV arons CONCE g E PUMISSES Sescntad ancve
2 TR R PERpac! 10 irngy 13 Cn e premives the Otly work Guoe of malerials lrmshed o dae 679 43 ksiod batow,

3 qi:..oﬂ._x.ogtuﬂw.!Ft:lss&di:hcitﬁuow%%.sz%igia-Z-unn.gwaui
L] That e stadarsest & a true and corrpiew sl ct of 4% Lh Previous pEyTeots and oalices due. 4 any
Amourt i
Amoant of Thangws 1. ADMAE Aarount Pad Amvarenl DU Batome Bue
Contraciomn Nams & Acdress Work Partcrmed Gortract =) Conirects Pravigus This Recuest (tnct, Retainage]
A% Flekas Senacos LLL Canar & Consructicr 3 TRIAR | $ 3 Toram] 1% . : [} 197320
[PAMS Cricago Coramep 1 LT Contnchon Canlnghnay [} TFEE]S i IR ¥ $ TELTY
ARCHTECT Architechiwal Servaes ievedopr) - NS Program allowanos * * nbulr * * e i ' * s
[PRIC - ¥ NGAR Frankn Gute 7000 . Y [ =aNo i IR E ¥ s '
e 8 s0ce FHC Prancing Foe e b
-1 Hiorth Fraeicin. Goia 200D 3 T § k) wral s 3 : ) 18,749 |
. § SOB06 PG Coptriction Prosat [nleres . W
"1 Norhs Froms Gves $060 [Tl irapeniion Foe (hotal - Liaws, subnehnd nign =3 4500 | § Te00 | ¥ i a50( |+ i o1 |3 2,300
Chicage, L SOB0S racl)
PRE - TG Frawadn, Gokk 1900 = 258 |% 3 ool ¥ 3 LG ANE) .
Cocada. | 50607 PR Constripctis Loais Adenicisiestion and Frocessing Fes f
ATTORRET Dy mper Lagal For - NSP Program Alowandce 1 2300} % 3 2500 ) [s ' - 3 2560
IPRE ~ T WoAlh Frarain_ Guhe 2600 ] 20 s ] -1 5 200013
(i e <
Mercy Logs! Fees D 333 s 3500 |3 1 3 3.509
[PLak Cricage Group #. LLC Busiders Lisbihty Inorarse [duriog conetiucte ) ¥ oo s ' 605113 ] 3 1000
PG CRoago Grin 1 LT mmerte Trmaara e UAfors Corotthor) 3 TFo| 8 13 IR 3 3 1315 |
PIAG Asset Rl Crowp, LLC [ 40008 ) TOT | § ¥ $ 4,000
Property Secunly Dunrg Comrucbe, « N Progra: Atlom sine
PRI Assat Refed Grop. LEC ) «00G} 3§ 3 woco | |3 H 3 4300
Property Secutiy After Cumts oo ~ NSF Program Adlow swe :
[MERCY PORTFOLIO BERACES _ [Winter Conduions ) 56387 }E) s Tl 1 3 [X70)
PG Cricago Geoup R LLC Vruperty Mavsenan N 8, ogsan Allow arce 3 TE0 | & ) [EE £ [ 3 T80
[PNG CHioage Growe 1T1LE s NP Frora s Al e s ) ) ¥ s86] |8 ' 3 1000
155 Cricaga Grove A 1L roid  tear dan F “wols 3 [ 1s 3 ! 00
[FAiG Ciicage Groupr ¥, LLG Ced Base Pan  Rink Asbosmregret S CIE ] ] 80| | ¥ s ' G
[PHEEG Chicangs Growe . 1LC Lead Paie Cheararce L LTS K 3 @i t % w
[FikGE Chzage Gane b, LLC Arter Doce Trst i 0TS ¥ Sof [ [% 3 3 00
[Fas Trviage a6 (LG ercy Sgage 3 3 3 T R 3 ) %
COO COUNTY Real Estate Taves (3 years) 3 VO] % 3 90001 1% [} 3 0.000




1203110038 Page: 13 of 15

UNOFFICIAL COPY

s 85008 s 3506G{ 1% ! L] 5400}

B 35T S [3 S IR E] B $ 38,19

) A} 3 s8I 1% i ] [ EIVITY

) [ 8000 % H So00| [ % L ¥ H 5000

2w Gioging) AN

TITLE COMPANY Frogerty > " 5 ) ] %3] 1% $ % S0

TITLE COMPANY Srchoers Sabos . End of Seie 1 ¥ $ 8750 3 [ L1280
TITLE COMPANY ek ¢ Fews - NST Adkwance , 1 350C |3 3 s | | X [ [ 3.500
HTLE COMPANY Sotier's Crait - Buy erg Ckisryg Conty 3 37l k) ATt 18 3 E] kel
FITLE COMPAMNY Settars Liastiog Coms 3 Boce | s ] 5,000 | F) 3 [ u.Sow
«o;wm_ as000 ] 8 - _,,,.111 Eﬁos:H - 1% 7am | s u:iﬁ._

" DELILAH PHELAN
% Notary Public - State of Flonda
-1 "3 N
Z .\ i My Comm._ Expires Oec 30, 2012
dw?:&.m Commission # 00 348323
“errenyn




1203110038 Page: 14 of 15

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT C
(New Exhibit D to Amended Redevelopment Agreement)

CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE

[SEE ATTACHMENT]




1203110038 Page: 15 of 15

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Duration
{Days)

1
Demolition 8
Basement Cleanzut 6
Basement Sewage iping 3
Rod-Out all main plunititig lines 3
security system instal| ‘ \) 2
roof-work, framing/ insulation =~ 14
HVAC _ 13
Electrical 17
Plumbing 7 ) 10
windows a 4
drywall ) 10
Prime [ 7
carpentry 3
electrical )) 2
1st floor bathroom tile 2~ 7
kitchen tile Z A 4
rear porch/ entry way tile ' 7
carpet 5
instali carpet )2
kitchen cabinets 6
paint {first coat) 91
wood flooring (first coat stain) 4
paint (second coat}) 3
finishing 5
finishing electrical 2
plumbing 1
wood flooring (second coat stain) 3
paint (trim) 2
garage work 6
touch ups, landscaping 5
cleanup 1

=
L& |

Estimated days to complete full project |




